Ordinance No.

5

AR ORﬁINANCErestablisﬁing,

and “gbrogating cer

the ‘Police; Engineering, Watexr, .-
Executive, Health, park, Lighting;

Taw and Civil. 3

ervice Departments:

and in the office .of the Employees

Retirement System an
Courty. fixing compensations; Superr .

seding the 1961 Salary Ordinance :’
(39800) insofar-as in conflict -and
-providing funds by appropriation;”
- budget item transfers and-a paxr-
tially reimbursable appropriation:

from the Emergency

ing the emergency therefor. 4,

7

[2-2/-G 00‘7'2’40—(&-‘/‘449;441&‘9‘ -

£y 2ys520

(b, 2SO ZHISHE)

- Council Bili No._¢

rmnotasﬁ?; 1 9 19 6{} BY: Finance
T0: . :
Firaney

| Pargannel & £{firi

REFERRTD:

REPORTED: . .
N FERAN

THIRD READING:
£50T0 T

SIGNED: -,
£ AR

PRESENTED TO MAYOR: - "APFROVED.
D ey |

5o

RETD. JOCIY- CLERK:
ST ATe T

o (T

PUBLISHED:

VETOED BY MAYOR:. = %~ -

VETQ PUBLISHED: "~

PASSED OVER VETO;

VETO SUSTAINED:.

ENGROSSED: . - - .

Yyol... PAGE.

BYs

BM 10.39 HALL

nodi fying
tain positions-in

d the Municipal:

TFund. and declay-

)

[y

_ﬂ‘
E-fmg

ol //,3/@ 1 (Set eth‘#éC ‘R




ke

AN o,,\Hszni est
and abrogating
the Police Ms
r.nmnzféru m

. i
Law and civil mmncﬁn nes g
«tm in the office ow ployees

Retirement o3 stem and the Municipad
nosi“. i ooa,,,mmsmn..mwo...mm super-
mmn:b.,.. the .1 Salary Crdinance
(& $980D) insofar as in conflict and
providing funds by appropr fation,
budget :“ cransfers and a par-

TDL\ 3 le m,m.ud,omnwm.rvog
from nsn 5 vund and declar-
ing the ex rherefor
{2 -2/- Fo,rﬂn\ﬁb\nh‘\b&f \\\

%w, JL 5 2o C\ »\Lm.o; my,fus&.ﬁu
Ce il Bill N L

ounci 1 O ... .

_EngcnmcS o 1860 £ BY: Financé
[N BE ey
nva»._‘mv., . . SECOND m)w_zmu% @

. . v

THIRD READING: e
vwmmmz._.mo 10 Eﬁvﬂ.

s i

RE. 70 ] nrman PUBLISHED: .

VETGED BY. MAYOR: ™ |"VETO PUBLISHED:

RS OVER VEIOT u<lmlo|,mmqﬂ..,._|m_ﬂn,|lll|l
ENGROSSED: BY:

VOLuens

BM 10-58 WALL

i s s . iR . [P e o

o o 1/3/61

€€ GQHﬂLﬁéﬁf

SR

&




JFK:GC  12/23/60

|

|
|
|
!

ORDINANCE __

AN ORDINANCE establishing, modiiying and abroyating certain posi-
tions in the Police, Engineering, Water, Executive, Health,
Park, Lighting, Law, Civil Service and Building Departments and
in the office of the Employees2 Retirement System and the Munici-~
pal Court; £ixing compensations; superseding the 1961 Salary Ordi-
nance (89800) insofar as in conflict and providing funds by appro-
priation, budget item transfers and a partially reimburgable
appropriation from the Emergency wund and declaring the ewmexgency
therefor.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF SEATTLE AS FOLLOWS:
Section 1. That as of January 1, 1961 certain positions in
the following offices and deopartments of the city are hereby estab-

lished, modified or abrogated as follows:

POL(CE DEPARTMENT:

5 SchoolVCrossing Guard (Intermittent) (hour)

Abrogate 7 Auto Machinist

Abrogate .5 Equipment Sexviceman T
Abrogate 2 Automotive Sheet Metdl Workexr
‘Abrogate 1 Warehouseman 11

Abrogate 2 Radio Technician I

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT (LEIMBURSABLE SECTION)

1 supervising Senior Engiheer L Telt (9957.9) ac a salary of $801-820 mo.

1 Sewer Utility Foreman I1 k

1 Landscabe Architect 11 (1303) at a salary of $56l-587—612 mo .
—Abrcgate'Q Clerk 1T =

,Abrogéte 4 Auto Machinist:
' Abrogate 1 Auto Machinist;Apprentice

Abrogate Equipment Serviceman I
Automotive Shee: Metal Worker

Abrcgate-

Auto Machinist Leadman

3
2
Abropate 1l Ceach and Auto Painter
Abrogatei}
71

Abrogate-1 Manager, Shops and Warehouses

1 Assistant -Manager Shops and Warehouses (Incumbent) at a:salary of
4687 mo, ‘in lieu of 1 Assistant Manager Shops & Warechouses.

wle

o




WATER DEPARTMENT:

Abrogate 2 Auto Machinist

Abrogate 2 Equipment Serviceman I

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT (MOTOR TRANSPORTATION FUND):

1 Supervisor; Fleet Utilization (9967.9) at a salary of $714-740-765 mo.
1 Accountant 1 7
1 Stenographer Clerk II

1 Clerk 11 '

4 Auto Machinist Foreman

11 Auto Machi:. .zt

1 Auto Machinist Apprentice

10 Equipment Serviceman 1

4 Automotive Sheet Metal Worker

1 Coach and Auto Painter

1. Warehcouseman 11 7 ’

2 Radio Technician I

- SEATTLE-KING COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH (JOINT PRQGRAE):

ABrogate 1 Clefk I1

- SEATTLE-KING COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH (REIMBURSABLE SECTION):

1 Alcoholism Research Coordinator (9840.9) at a salary of $540 mo,

- EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM:

1l Assistant Secretary - Health Care (9834.9) at-a salary of $474-500 mo.
in lieu of ‘1 Clerk V (Incumbent)

PARK DEPARTMENT:

Vfl Park Custodial Foreman (9689.9) at a salary of $49O 515-341 mo,
in lieu of 1 Park Equipment Operator

LIGHTING DEPARTMENT:

1 -Construction Equipment Operator I

1 Hydro—Electric Operator I1
3 Hydro-Electric Operator I

1 Building Mainténance Mau




LIGHTING DEPART =NT, cont'd:

1 Hydro=Electric Operator II (1L month)

3 Hydro-Electric Operator I (2 months)

1 Accountant I in lieu of 1 Principal Clerk I
Line Crew Foreman (3 months)

Engineering Specialist IT in lieu of 1 Assistant Engineer I1

oo

Transmission Lineman (Incumbent) at a salary of $670 mo,
in-lieu of 1 Transmission Lineman

[

wireman'Helper in lieu of 1 Electrician-Constructor Apprentice

while so assigned (day) (2 months) $1.,50

1 Communications Electrician (in temporary charge) over regular
salary while so assigned (day) (2 months) $1,50 2

Abrogate,i Communications Electrician (in: temporary charge) over
regular salary while so assigned (day) (4 months)

Abrogate i Auto Machinist ' ﬁ

Abrogate 2 Equipment Serviceman I

1 Auto Machinist Foreman (Incumbent) at a -salary of $646 ho.

in lieu of 1 Auto Machinist Foreman

LAW DEPARTMENT:

1 Assistant Claim Adjuster in lieu of 1 Claim Investigator

1 Secretary I in lieu of 1 Stenographer Clerk II

MUNICIPAL COURT ~ DEPARTMENT 2 (TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS BUREAU) :

1 Assistant Director, Traffic Violations Bureau (9629,9) at a salary
of $566-587-607 mo.

CIVIL SERVICE DEPARTMENT:

L Secretary I in lieu of 1 Stenographer Clerk 1I

1°Clerk IT in lieu of 1 Clerk III

BUILDING DEPARTWENT:

1 Chief Boiler Inspector (Incumbent) at a salary of $670 mo,
in lieu of 1 Associate Engineer - Mechanical

at the salary'tate indicated, or where no rate is indicated at the rate

provided for like positions in-'the 1961 Salary Ordinance (29800).

1 Electrician-Constructor (in temporary charge) over regular salary

¥
|

| 337:




Section 2. That the respective department heads are hereby

authorized to Fill the positions herein established, subject to
Civil Service laws and rules, and to use unexpended budget salary
funds accumulating in the 1961 Budgets of their respective depart-
ments to pay the salaries of the additional positions herein estab-
1ished or modified, and the necessary budget item transfers are
hereby made. E

Section 3. That in order to pay the compensation of the new
positions herein established in the Engineering, Park and Health
Departments and in the offices of the Employees’ Retirement System
and of the- Municipal Court, the sums of $17,256,00, $6,492,00,
$6,480.00, $6,000.00 and $7,284,00, respectively, or so much' thereof

as may be necessary, are hereby appropriated from the Emergency Fund,

'said fund to be partially reimbursed by transfers which axe hereby

made of like sums from the unexpended budget salary funds accumulat-
ing in the 1961 Budgets of the Engineering Department (Reimbursable
Section), Park Department, geattle-King County Public Health Depart-
ment (Reimbursable Section):and by appropriatiop, which is hereby
made, from the Employees' Retirement Fund,

Section 4. That the 1961 Salary Ordinance (89800) insofar
as in conflict herewith is héereby superseded.

Sectibn 5, - WHEREAS, the appropriations from the Emergency
Fund in Section 3 heréof are to meet actual necessary expenditures
of the various departments of the city for which no appropriations
have been méde due to causes which could not reasonably have been
foreseen at the time of making the 1961 Budget; Now, Therefore,
in accordance with RCW 35,.32,130 by reason of the facts hereinabove
set forth and the emergency which is hereby declared to exist, this
ordinance siall become effective jmnediately upon the approval or

igning of ﬁhe same by the Ma; or or passage over his veto as pro-

vided by theé Charter of the citys

A




PASSED by unanimous vote of the City Council the__> day

of - January , 19 (n{ , and signed By me in open session in

dauthentication of its passage this 2 day of lanvary g 6/,

e T

s B
L’ Loy // Ny 2L T —
President of the City Council
. —~ . j AT
Approved by me this__rﬁ day of anyary , 10 b/,

—

Filed by me this 5 day of

ATTEST:

City Comptroller and City Clerk

BY 2 .

Deputy Clerk

(SEAL)
Published

.

=4




Ay

THE CITY OF SEATTLE--LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENT I

Mr. President: ) : - ) Date Reported
: and Adopted

Your -Commitiee on FINANCE AND FERSONNEL & EFFICIENCY AL anpt

g = N SRM 8 ot

e e

SRS

to which was referred c.B, 81366,

establishing, modifying and abrogating certain positions in the Police, Fugineer-
ing, Water, Executive, Health, Park, Lighting, Law, Civil Service ant Building Departments and
in the office of the Friployees' Retirement System and the Municipal Court; fixing compensations;
superseding ihe 1961 Salary Ordinance (89800) insofar as in conflict and providing funds by appro-
priation,'budget item transfers and a partially reimbu .able appropriation from the HEmergency
Fund and -declaring the emergency therefor, : :

RECCMMEND that the same be amended as follows: in the title insert a coma after "Law"; delete
uana" following "Law"; insert a coma after "Civil Service'; add "and Building" immediately after
ncivil Service'. ST

BULS I 720 2 LT L s

and- Warehouses'.

Under "EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT (MOTOR TRANSPORTATION FUND .1 line § change “3" 10 LPALIRUNIS To RN

Under. WENGINEFRING DEPARTMENT. (REIMBURSABLE SECTION): " delete fourth and fifth lines 1 oAuto o .- e
Foreman";,delete i1ine 6 "1 Auto . . . -« $612 mo.".

Following line itwo under "CIVIL SERVICE NEPARTMENT: " add ”ﬁg;LQl&Q_DEPARTMENT:” and under

“BUILDING DEPARTMENT: " the Tollowing "1 Chief Boiler Inspector (Incumbent) at a galary of
$670 mo. in lieu of 1 Associate Engineer - Mechanical", and that when so amended THE SAME DO PASS.

FIN.

. e [ &E : =
: 5 7 - Acting Chairman Chairman ) B E




- JFK:GC - 12/19/60

ORDINANCE
= //"
AN ORDINANCE establishing, modifying and aﬁrogating certain posi-
- tions in the Police, Engineering, Water, Executive, Health,
‘Park, Lighting, Law, and Civil Servic Departments and in the
office of the Employees’ Retirement System and the Municipal
Court; fixing compensations; superseding the 1961 Salary Ordi-
nance (89800) insofar as in conflict and providing funds by
appropriation, budget item transfers and a partially reimbursable
appropriation from the Emergency Fund and declaring the emergency
therefor,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF SEATTLE AS FOLLOWS:

Section l. That as of January 1, 1961 certain positions in
the following offices and departments of the city are hereby estab-
lished, modified or abrogated as follows: .

POLICE DEPARTMENT:

5.8chool Croésing Guard (Intermittent) (hour)
Abrogate 7 Auto Machinist o
Abrogate 5 Equipmént Serviceman I !
“Abrogate 2 Automotive Sheet Metal WOrkerrk
Abrogéte'l Warehouseman II

'Abrogate 2 Radic Techknician 1-

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT (REIMBURSABLE SECTION):

1 Supervising:Senior Engineer - Tolt (9957.9) -at a salary of $80L-§26 mo.r
1 Sewer Utility Foreman II S
1 Landscape Architect I1 (1303) at a salary of $561-587-612 mo.
"gﬁgﬁff' g} Auto Machinist Foreman .

&54Ll  QAbrogate 1 Assistant Manager Shops and Warehouses

Abrogate 2 Clerk II

Abrogate 4 Auto Machinist
'VVAbrogater Auto Machinist Apprentice
Abrogate 2 Automotive Sheet Metal Worker
Abrogate 1 Coach and Auto Painter

Auto Machinist Leadman

2
4
1

'VAbrogate'S,Equipment Serviceman I
2
1
Abrogate 1
1

Abfogate Manager, Shops and Warehouses

1’ Assistant Manager Shops and Warshouses {Incumbent) at a salary of
$687 mo; .in lieu of 1 Assistant l"ana.ger Shops- & Warehouses,

1~
-

S




.

WATER LULPARTMENT:
Abrogate 2 Auto Machinist

Abvogatz 2 Equipment Serviceman 1

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT (MOTOR TRANSPORTATION FUND):

1 Supervisor, Fleet Utilization (9967.9) at a salary of $71l4- -740- 765 mo.

1 Accountant 1

1 .Stenographer Clerk IL

1 Clerk IL LE
13’Auto Machinist Foreman

1 Auto Machinist Foreman (Incumbent) at a salary of $612 mo.

11 Auto Machinist

"1 Auto Machihist Apprentice

10 Equipment Serviceman 1
4-Automotive Sheet Metal Workexr
1 Coach and Auto Painter
1. Warehouseman 11

2 Radio Technician I

SEATTLE-KING COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH (JOINT PROGRAM) &
Abrogate 1 Clerk II ‘ '

SEATTLE KINF COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH (REIMBURSABLE SECTION) :

1 Alcoholism Research Coordinator (9840.9) at a salary of $540 mo.

EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT - SYSTEM:

1 Assistant fecretary - Health Care (9834.9) at a salary of $A7h =500 mo.
in lieu of 1 Clerk V (Incumbent)

PARK. DEPARTMENT:
1 park Custodial Foreman (9689.,9) at a salary of $490 515-54)1 mo.

in lieu of 1 Park Equipment Cperator

LICHTING DEPARTMENT:

:L'Construction Equipment Operator 1

1 Hydro-Electric operator 11

Py 2

-k
N
-
|
|
4
i




o

T

LIGATING DEPARTMENT, cont’d:

3 Hydro-Electric gperator 17

1 Building Maintenance Man

1 Hydro—Electric operator I1 (1 month)

3rﬂydro~Electric gperator 1 (2 months)

1 Accountant T in 1ieu of 1 principal Clerk 1

2 Line Creﬁ Foreman {3 months)

1 Engineering Specialist 11 in lieu of 1 Assistant Enginee 1t

1 Transmission Lineman (Incumbent) at a salary of §67V mO»
jp lieu of 1 Transmission Lineman

1 Wireman Helper in 1ieu of 1 Electrician—Constructor Apprentice

1 Electrician-Constructor (in temporary charge) OVer regular salary
while soO agsigned (day) (2 months) $1.30: -

1 Communications Electrician (in temporary charge) over regular
salary while 80 assigned (day) (2 months) $1,50

Abrogate 1 Communicationerlectrician (in tempOrary charge) over
regular salary while soO assigned (day) (4‘months}

Abrogaterl Auto Machinist
Abrogate 2 Equipment gerviceman I o ;
1 Auto Machinist Foreman (1ncumbent) at a sala:yzoﬁ $646 MmO

in lieu of 1 Auto Machinist Foreman

LAW DEPARTMENT:

1 Assistant Claim Adjustex in lieu of 1 Claim 1nvestigator

1 Secretary 1 in lieu of 1 grenographer Clerk IL

ST

MUNICiPAL COURT _~ DEPARTMENT 2 §T@AFF1C VIOLATIONS BUREAU) :

-1 Assistant Directoy, traffic yiolations Bureau (9829,9)rat a salary
of $566-587—607 mo. - : ;

C1VIL SERVICE DEPARTMENT:

lVSecrétary 1 in lieu of 1 Stenogrggher Clerk IT

1 cierk 11 in lieu of 1 Clexk 1 -

1{4,‘ (iefé—w';jj;.i,jj.:)! - (e ps 'f!'r’i‘-u-. o T . . .
{adicated, or where no rate is jndicated at the rate

at tﬁéfEéiary Fate 1in
provided'for 1ike positions in the 1961 Salary oydinance (89800} .
- gection 2, That the respective department heads ére hereby

authorizeh to £ill the positions herein eétablished, subject toO civil

-3




Service laws and rules, and to use une<pended budget salary funds
‘accumulating in the 1961 Budgéts of their respective departments to
pay'the salaries of the additional positiong hercin established or
ﬂbdified;rand the necessary budget item transfers are hereby made.
Section 3, That in order to pay the compensation of the new
pdéitions herein established in the Engineering, Park and Health De-
partments and in the offices of the Emplovees’ Retirement Sygtém and
of ‘the Municipal Court, the suis of $17,756,00, $6, 492,00, $6;480:00;
:$6,000.00 aans,,Zoé.OO, respectively, or so wmuch therecf as may be -
necéssary, are'hereby appropriated from the Emexrgency Fund, said fund
to be partially réimbursed by transfers which'are hereby made of like
- sums from the unexpended budgbc salary funds accumulaLlng in the 1961
Budgets of the Engineering Deparimant (Reimbursable Section), Pexk
Department, Seattle~-King- Countj Puklic Health Department . (Reiwbursable
‘Sectlon) and by apploprlatlon, which is hereby made,- L+ “m the Employees
Retirement Fund.
'-Sectidn 4, That the 1961 Salary Ordinance (89800) insofar as
'1n conflict herewith is bereby superseded.
Section 5., WHEREAS, the appropriations from the "nplgengy Fund
"in Section 3,héreof are to meet actual necessary expendit._es of the
various departments of the Cx;v for which no appropriations haQe bEen
maderdue to causes which <ould not reasonably have been foreseen at
the time 6f méking the 1961 Budget; Now, Therefore, in accordance
with REW 35,32}130 by reason of the facts hereinabove set fértﬁrand
,thé emergency’which is hereby ‘declared to exisf, this ordinance shall
become efLectJve immediately upon the approval or signing of the same
'by the Mayor of- passage over his veto as prov1dcd by the Charter.of
the c1ty
PASSED by unanimous vole of the ity Council the ______day of~

N R , 19 , and signed by me in open seggion in

AN

|
!
|
| |
|
|
|




